
Harding (20-12, 12-9 GAC) -vs- Ark. Monticello (15-15, 10-11 GAC)
4/2/2022 at Arkansas-Monticello (Weevils Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joel Barker (6-2)
Loss: Spencer Johnston (3-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:10   Time: 1hr 45m   Attendance: 187   Weather: Clear Skies

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Harding 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 10 1
Ark. Monticello 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2

Harding 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Butterfield ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Cody Smith cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Coulton Doyle 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Dewald 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Chris Witzke lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Caleb Stull dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Drew McNeel 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
Brendan Perrett c 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
Owen Martin rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Joel Barker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 10 4 1 6 9

2B: Cody Smith (1); Michael Dewald (1); Brendan Perrett (1)
SH: Owen Martin (1)
E: David Butterfield (1)

Ark. Monticello 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Shepherd cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cade Thompson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jordan  Johnson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Reece Reading dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hudson Hopkins lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nick Fakouri c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jalyn Williams rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeShaun Cordova 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kyle Frame ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Spencer Johnston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 0 1 4 5

2B: Cade Thompson (1)
SB: DeShaun Cordova (1); Kyle Frame (1)
E: Jordan  Johnson (1); Spencer Johnston (1)

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joel Barker (W, 6-2) 7.0 4 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 26 27 12 5 84
Totals 4 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 26 27 12 5 84

Ark. Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer Johnston (L, 3-3) 7.0 10 4 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 32 34 10 5 85
Totals 10 4 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 32 34 10 5 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Harding - Top of 1st HU UAM
Butterfield singled to left center (0-1 F). 0 0
C. Smith doubled to left field (1-0 B); Butterfield advanced to third. 0 0
C. Doyle popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
M. Dewald struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
C. Witzke flied out to cf. 0 0

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 1st HU UAM
G. Shepherd grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
C. Thompson doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
J. Johnson struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
R. Reading flied out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Harding - Top of 2nd HU UAM
C. Stull popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
D. McNeel walked (3-2 FBBBKFFFFB). 0 0
B. Perrett doubled down the lf line (0-2 FS); D. McNeel advanced to third. 0 0
O. Martin grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, RBI; B. Perrett advanced to third; D. McNeel scored. 1 0
Butterfield grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 2nd HU UAM
H. Hopkins struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
N. Fakouri struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
J. Williams popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Harding - Top of 3rd HU UAM
C. Smith grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
C. Doyle popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0
M. Dewald singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
C. Witzke struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 1 0

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 3rd HU UAM
D. Cordova singled to first base (1-0 B). 1 0
K. Frame reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); D. Cordova advanced to second on an error by ss. 1 0
G. Shepherd flied out to rf (0-2 KKF); D. Cordova advanced to third. 1 0
C. Thompson popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
K. Frame stole second; D. Cordova stole home. 1 1
J. Johnson flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 1

Harding - Top of 4th HU UAM
C. Stull struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 1
D. McNeel lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 1
B. Perrett singled to left field (0-0). 1 1
O. Martin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 4th HU UAM
R. Reading lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
H. Hopkins flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 1
N. Fakouri grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Top of 5th HU UAM
Butterfield singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
C. Smith struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 1
C. Doyle flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
M. Dewald reached on an error by p (0-0); Butterfield advanced to third. 1 1
C. Witzke reached on an error by 1b, RBI (0-1 F); M. Dewald advanced to second; Butterfield scored,
unearned. 2 1
C. Stull singled to third base (1-1 KB); C. Witzke advanced to second; M. Dewald advanced to third. 2 1
D. McNeel singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); C. Stull advanced to second; C. Witzke scored; M. Dewald
scored, unearned. 4 1
B. Perrett flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 1

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 5th HU UAM
J. Williams grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 1
D. Cordova walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
K. Frame struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1
D. Cordova advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
G. Shepherd flied out to cf (1-2 BSSF). 4 1

Harding - Top of 6th HU UAM
O. Martin grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Butterfield grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 1
C. Smith struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 6th HU UAM
C. Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 1
J. Johnson popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 1
R. Reading singled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 4 1
H. Hopkins flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1

Harding - Top of 7th HU UAM
C. Doyle popped up to 1b (1-2 KKB). 4 1
M. Dewald doubled up the middle (0-2 FSFF). 4 1
C. Witzke singled up the middle; M. Dewald advanced to third. 4 1
C. Stull lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 1
D. McNeel flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 7th HU UAM
N. Fakouri singled to left field (1-2 KBF). 4 1
J. Williams popped up to 1b (3-2 SBBBK). 4 1
D. Cordova popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 4 1
K. Frame reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBS); N. Fakouri out at second ss unassisted. 4 1


